
1 2 3 4

A

B

C

D

4321

D

C

B

A
文件名称：

制作：

文件号：

第       页/共       页
审核：

日期：

+ C18

100uF/10V
C12
0.1uF

VCC

S5模组

1

HYX-E-S5

2010-07-22

Vout 3

G
N

D
1

LX2

U5
DC-DC

PA21

PA32

PA43

PA54

VSS5

PB06

PB17

PB28

PB39 PB4 10PB5 11PB6 12PB7 13VDD 14PA6 15PA7 16PA0 17PA1 18
U1 VCC1

SCK_SE

CE_RF CSN_RF
SCK_RF
MOSI

MISO_RF O1

SWUP
SWDN

RSET_SE
NCS_SE

SW2
SW1

SW3
MISO_SE

C13
0.1uF

ANT

ANTENNACE1

CSN2

SCK3

MOSI4

MISO5

IR
Q

6

V
D

D
7

V
SS

8

X
TA

LP
9

X
TA

LN
10

VDDPA 11
RFP 12
RFN 13
VSS 14

VDD 15IR
EF

16
V

SS
17

V
D

D
18

C
V

D
D

19
V

SS
20

U2

RF-IC

C3
33nF

R2
22K

Y1

16MHz

R1 1M

C1
22pF

C2
22PF

C6
4.7pF

C8 2.2pF

C9
1.2pF

C4
100pF

NP0 +/-0.1pF, 50V

NP0 +/-0.25pF, 50V
NP0 +/-0.25pF, 50V

+/-10ppm

1%X7R, +/-10% 50V

VCC

C5
0.1uF

L3

3.9nH

L1
6.8nH

L2

8.2nH

R11

10R

C19

100uF

CE_RF

CSN_RF

SCK_RF

MOSI

MISO_RF

VCC1

Vin

VCC

Vin

SCK_SE
MOSI

NCS_SE
RSET_SE
MISO_SE

SW1

SW2
SW3
O1

SWDN
SWUP

se-XY

se-XY

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

J2

CON9

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

J1

CON7

 

2

http://www.fineprint.cn
http://www.fineprint.cn


1 2 3 4

A

B

C

D

4321

D

C

B

A
文件名称：

制作：

文件号：

第       页/共       页
审核：

日期：

+ C17

47uF

+ C18

100uF/10V

K1

SW 1

VCC

c 3

b 2a1

SWK

BH
BATTERY

SWF

SW-PUSHBUTTON

SWB

SW-PUSHBUTTON

HYX-E-S5单面板接线 HYX-S-ONE

2011-06-15

L6

47uH

SWUP

SWDN

R9

56R

VCC

LED1
LED2

MISO1

XYLED2

NRE3

NCS4

MOSI 8

VDD 7

GND 6

SCLK 5

U3

8503

VCC

MISO_SE

RSET_SE
NCS_SE

MOSI

SCK_SE

Vin
SWM

SW-SWM

SWL

SW-PUSHBUTTON
SWR

SW-PUSHBUTTON

SW2

SW1

SW3

O1

CPI

SW-CPI

VCC

Vin

SCK_SE
MOSI

NCS_SE
RSET_SE
MISO_SE

SW1

SW2
SW3
O1

SWDN
SWUP

SE-XY

R10
10k

12
34
56
78
910

1112
1314
1516

P1

SE-XY为sensor方向选项端
SE-XY悬空 sensor第1脚向右
SE-XY接地 sensor第1脚向下

（设定两个方向）
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